FY2026 Budget Transfer Request #490 Contract Services maintenance of Solar Flares-Extraction 

Wells at Landfill 

A motion was made by Commissioner Patterson, seconded by Commissioner Coates and passed, with  

all Commissioners present, voting in favor to approve FY2026 Budget Transfer Request #490 for 

sixty-eight thousand eight hundred and twenty dollars ($68,820.00).  

Letter of Support: The Port Tobacco Players (PTP) Grant Application to the Maryland State Arts 

Council (MSAC)  
(Mr. Mike Gahan, Business Manager, Port Tobacco Players) 

A motion was made by Commissioner Patterson, seconded by Commissioner Bowling and passed, with

[...]

Charles County Government 2025 Bond Issue  

The Commissioners conducted an in person then virtual public hearing on the Charles County 

Government 2025 Bond Issue. Mr. Jacob Dyer, Director, Department of Fiscal and Administrative 

Services, reviewed the proposed total Bond Size is seventy-five million dollars ($75,000,000.00) which 

will cover projects for water and sewer, Board of Education and new school construction, the College 

of Southern Maryland, roads, environmental projects, and government facilities and parks. Bond Terms 

for fifteen (15) year bonds is  forty-six ($46.0) million dollars for eligible General Government, Board